Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RAYTHEON COMPANY	Name: United States of America as represented by the Secretary
NATION COMPANY	Internal Address: of the Navy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Office of Naval Research
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Liberty Center
Execution Date(s) 11 APRIL 2006	875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ariington
Joint Research Agreement	State: _VA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:22203-1450
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip22203-1450
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
10/970,749 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Office of Patent Counsel	involved: 1
<del></del> _	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0
Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC, CODE 36000	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/Rm 103	Enclosed
<del></del>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SAN DIEGO	8. Payment Information
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92152-5765</u>	
Phone Number:_(619) 553-3001	_
Fax Number:(619) 553-3821	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: vandy.lehman@navy.mil	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Ko Con la Signature	April 3 7009 Date
KYLE EPPELE, PATENT COUNSEL  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

700404542 REEL:

REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0413

## Raytheon

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title: Estimating an Angle of Arrival of a Signal by Determining Polarization

Inventor(s). Jerome H Pozgay

Serial Number: 10/970,749
Filing Date: Oct. 20, 2004
Raytheon File No.: PD 04E107

Prime Contract: N00039-02-C-3296 Contractor: Raytheon Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227-12, dated Jan 97, included in Contract No. N00039-02-C-3296/MUOS with the Navy. This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

The undersigned confirms that he has been delegated necessary authority to execute this Confirmatory Instrument on behalf of Raytheon Company.

Signed this 11th day of April, 2006.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

René E Grossman

Patent Counsel

Business Address: 13510 N Central Expy Dallas, TX 75243-1109

09-510 (04/04)

PATENT REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 04/03/2009**